

UTILITY LINE SCHOLARSHIP

2022

Fostering a skilled, safety-conscious workforce



ELIGIBILITY

The \$2,000 Dawson Public Power District Utility Line Scholarship is available to applicants pursuing a degree in utility line. Applicants should be enrolled in a utility line program through any accredited college, university, trade school or community college. Applicants shall submit a list of employment/activities and a personal essay telling Dawson PPD why you are interested in studying utility line.

TOWN RESIDENCE

Applicants and/or their parent/guardians(s) must reside within Dawson PPD territory boundaries or in one of the following towns:

Amherst Brady Cozad Eddyville Elm Creek Elwood Eustis Farnam

Gibbon Gothenburg Hershey Kearney Lexington Maxwell Miller North Platte Odessa

Overton

Pleasanton

Ravenna

Riverdale

Smithfield

Shelton

Sumner

CUSTER SHERMAN LINCOLN DAWSON **BUFFALO** FRONTIER PHELPS **KEARNEY** GOSPER

AWARDING OF THE SCHOLARSHIP

The scholarship recipient shall receive a letter of notice by May 2. The funds will be paid directly to the recipient upon their successful completion of the first semester or quarter after the awarded scholarship date with a grade point average of 2.0 or better, based on a 4.0 grading system. The recipient must provide a transcript with the earned grades and proof of enrollment for the following semester or quarter.

THE FINE PRINT

Dawson PPD offers one Utility Line Scholarship annually, worth \$2,000. The scholarship committee may request an interview when making their final selection. Scholarship winners are not guaranteed internships or employment opportunities at Dawson PPD. Incomplete applications will not be considered. Recipients are eligible for one scholarship only.

WHAT CAN I EXPECT IF I CHOOSE A CAREER AS A UTLIITY LINEWORKER?

Dawson PPD offers the opportunity to ride along with a lineworker so you can see what the job entails. Contact Operations Manager Jeremy Kaiser to make arrangements. He can be reached by calling 308-324-2386 or email JKaiser@dawsonpower.com.

Class sizes are limited in utility line programs. Dawson PPD advises those interested in enrolling to contact schools as early as possible.

TAKE YOUR CAREER **TO NEW HEIGHTS**

\$2,000 Dawson PPD Utility Line Scholarship

APPLY ONLINE:

DawsonPower.com/Community/Utility-Line-Scholarship

DEADLINE: March 14, 2022



DAWSON PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT P.O. Box 777 Lexington NE 68850 308-324-2386 DawsonPower.com